Press Release



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1257)

EVERBRIGHT GREENTECH RECEIVES THREE AWARDS IN THE BDO ESG AWARDS 2022

Hong Kong, 27 May 2022 – In recognition of its ongoing commitment to environmental, social, and governance ("ESG") and outstanding sustainability initiatives, **China Everbright Greentech Limited** (the "Company" or "Everbright Greentech", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") (SEHK: 1257.HK) has received three honours at the recent BDO ESG Awards 2022 presentation ceremony in the Small Market Capitalisation category, namely "ESG Report of the Year", "Best in ESG Awards" and "Best in Reporting Awards". This is the second consecutive year that the Company has garnered honours at the BDO ESG Awards.

BDO is one of the world's five largest accountancy networks. The BDO ESG Awards, which have received widespread attention from listed companies since it was first organised in 2018, aim to commend Hong Kong listed companies with outstanding performance and positive impact in ESG. The theme of the awards this year was "Carbon Neutrality", with expectations that companies would fulfil their corporate responsibilities by incorporating ESG factors into their business strategies and committing to a long-term net-zero emission business model. The awards are divided into four categories: the Main Board Large Market Capitalisation, the Main Board Mid Market Capitalisation, the Main Board Small Market Capitalisation and the GEM. Each of the award categories includes the "Best in ESG Awards" and "Best in Reporting Awards", while the "ESG Report of the Year" was granted the best among the winners in each award.

Mr. QIAN Xiaodong, CEO of Everbright Greentech, said: "We are honoured to once again be a recipient of the BDO ESG Awards. This honour is attributed to our long-term persistence in the strategies and actions in sustainable development and the tireless efforts of our employees towards ESG-related work. With the continuous promotion of the national ecological civilization development and the Carbon Neutrality strategy, Everbright Greentech will build upon its core business of environmental protection, assume social responsibility, strengthen its corporate governance and uphold its corporate philosophy of 'Create Better Investment Value and Undertake More Social Responsibility'. As always, the Company will fulfill its mission as an environmental protection enterprise, listen attentively to the voices of its stakeholders, continuously improve the quality and efficiency of its project operations, create value for shareholders and stakeholders alike by expanding its business sectors and service scope, and contribute to ecological environment protection and sustainable social development."



Press Release

China Everbright Greentech Limited (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1257)

About China Everbright Greentech Limited

China Everbright Greentech Limited is a specialty environmental protection service provider in China, focusing on integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, solar energy and wind power. The Company was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("the Stock Exchange") on 8 May 2017, with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright Environment Group Limited (stock code: 257.HK). Everbright Greentech adheres to development driven by business innovation and initiated the urban-rural integration project in the country. Its businesses span across 15 provinces, autonomous region and special administrative region in China, in addition to Germany. Leveraging on its unique and diversified business models, strategic planning, robust supply networks, a strong pipeline of projects, and high level of technologies and management capabilities, Everbright Greentech is well positioned in China's environmental protection service industry.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebgreentech.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Queenie Chan / Samantha Wang

Email: queenie.chan@citigatedewerogerson.com/ / samantha.wang@citigatedewerogerson.com /

Tel: +852 3103 0128 / +852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited

Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebgreentech.com